In addition, GPI will utilize sub-consultants for completion of the Construction Contract Time 
Determination (CTD) and geotechnical assistance. 

The town shall pay the Consultant for the services outlined in the attached Scope of Services a fee not to exceed One 
Million Four Hundred One Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Four ($1,401,444) without authorization by Town.  Payment 
shall be on a time and materials and expense basis at the standard billing rates of the applicable employee. 

SECTION 4. – Acceptance 

If this LOU meets with your approval, please sign, date and return one (1) copy to our office, to the attention of John